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HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Schuylkill Valley 14
Annville-Cleona 13
BOXSCORE

Football

10/20 at 7:00 pm
at Annville-Cleona

League

1 2 3 4 oT Total
Schuylkill Valley 7 0 7 0 0 14
Annville-Cleona 0 13 0 0 0 13

SCORING SUMMARY

Schuylkill Valley: Luke Martinez 18-yard pass from Logan Nawrocki
PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Annville-Cleona: Cael Harter 7-yard run
PAT Kick (Mina Elzek)

Annville-Cleona: Cameron Connelly 1-yard run
PAT Missed kick

Schuylkill Valley: Dominic Giuffre 60-yard run
PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

TEAM STATS

Schuylkill Valley Annville-Cleona
First downs 16 14
Total yards 329 222
Rushes/Yards 27197 54/216
Rushing avg 7.3 4
Comp/Atts 10/17 1/6
Comp pct 58.82 16.67

Pass yards 132 6



Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

Name

Logan Nawrocki

RUSHING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

Name

Logan Nawrocki
Luke Martinez
Cooper Hohenadel

Dominic Giuffre

RECEIVING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

Name

Colby Crills
Luke Spotts
Dillon Lackner
Kowen Gerner
Luke Martinez

Dominic Giuffre

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA

Name
Cameron Connelly

Wyatt Mase

RUSHING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA

Name

Cameron Connelly

9/91
2/63
315

216

222

3/2

Comp
10

Rec

Comp

1M
3/109
36.33

197

132

329

2/0

Att Pct Yds
17 58.82 132

Yds Yds/Att

17 5.67

2 2
38 475
140 9.33

Yds Yds/Catch
T 1
17 8.5
15 15
18 18
18 18
53 13.25

Att Pct Yds
5 20 6

Yds Yds/Att

66 3.47
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