

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

## HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Schuylkill Valley	14
Annville-Cleona	13

## **BOXSCORE**

Football 10/20 at 7:00 pm at Annville-Cleona League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Schuylkill Valley	7	0	7	0	0	14
Annville-Cleona	0	13	0	0	0	13

## SCORING SUMMARY

Schuylkill Valley: Luke Martinez 18-yard pass from Logan Nawrocki

PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

Annville-Cleona: Cael Harter 7-yard run

PAT Kick (Mina Elzek)

Annville-Cleona: Cameron Connelly 1-yard run

PAT Missed kick

Schuylkill Valley: Dominic Giuffre 60-yard run

PAT Kick (Reese Wamsher)

## **TEAM STATS**

	Schuylkill Valley	Annville-Cleona
First downs	16	14
Total yards	329	222
Rushes/Yards	27/197	54/216
Rushing avg	7.3	4
Comp/Atts	10/17	1/6
Comp pct	58.82	16.67
Pass yards	132	6

Penalties/Yds	9/91			1/11		
Punts/Yds	2/63			3/109		
Punting average	31.5			36.33		
Rushing yds allowed	216			197		
Passing yds allowed	6			132		
Total yds allowed	222			329		
Fumbles/Lost	3/2			2/0		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Logan Nawrocki	10	17	58.82	132	1	0
RUSHING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/At	t	TD
Logan Nawrocki		3	17	5.67		Ο
Luke Martinez		1	2	2		Ο
Cooper Hohenadel		8	38	4.75		Ο
Dominic Giuffre		15	140	9.33		1
RECEIVING - SCHUYLKILL VALLEY						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
Colby Crills	1	11		11		Ο
Luke Spotts	2	17		8.5		0
Dillon Lackner	1	15		15		Ο
Kowen Gerner	1	18		18		0
Luke Martinez	1	18		18		1
Dominic Giuffre	4	53		13.25		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA						
Name	Co	mp A	tt Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Cameron Connelly	-		5 20	6	0	0
Wyatt Mase	(	)	1 0	0	0	Ο
RUSHING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/At	t	TD
Cameron Connelly		19	66	3.47		1